1	State of Arkansas
2	86th General Assembly
3	Regular Session, 2007 HMR 1007
4	
5	By: Representative Jeffrey
6	
7	
8	HOUSE MEMORIAL RESOLUTION
9	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF MR. BOBBY R. HILDEBRAND
10	AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS CONTRIBUTIONS.
11	
12	Subtitle
13	IN RESPECTFUL MEMORY OF BOBBY R.
14	HILDEBRAND AND IN RECOGNITION OF HIS
15	CONTRIBUTIONS.
16	
17	
18	WHEREAS, Mr. Bobby R. Hildebrand of Camden, Arkansas, was seventy-one
19	(71) years old at the time of his death on February 24, 2007; and
20	
21	WHEREAS, Bobby was a businessman, landowner, a commissioner of the
22	Arkansas Law Enforcement Training Academy, and the owner of Harvey's Grocery
23	in Camden, Arkansas; and
24	
25	WHEREAS, Bobby made Harvey's Grocery famous as a gathering spot for the
26	state's politicians, business leaders, and his friends throughout south
27	Arkansas; and his motto was always, "Politics is spoken here;" and
28	UHEDRAS Pobby loved beloing morphs and used his concurs besut train
29 30	WHEREAS, Bobby loved helping people and used his generous heart, warm
31	smile, and wide circle of friends to help those in need; and it was not unusual for Bobby, on occasion, to give away more barbeque and groceries than
32	he sold; and
33	ne soru, and
34	WHEREAS, Bobby had many friends, including U.S. senators, U.S.
35	congressmen, governors, state and local leaders, and even a president of the
36	United States; and
	•

1	
2	WHEREAS, Bobby married the love of his life, Pat Crumpler, on November
3	22, 2005; and he told friends and family members that his married days were
4	the happiest of his life; and
5	
6	WHEREAS, Bobby R. Hildebrand was a valued citizen who made a
7	contribution to his community and state and touched everyone,
8	
9	NOW THEREFORE,
10	BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE EIGHTY-SIXTH GENERAL
11	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:
12	
13	THAT the House of Representatives mourns the passing of Mr. Bobby R.
14	Hildebrand and recognizes his many accomplishments and service to his
15	community and state.
16	
17	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the individual members of the House of
18	Representatives hereby express sincere condolences to the family of Mr.
19	Hildebrand, and upon adoption of this resolution, an appropriate copy shall
20	be provided to the family by the Chief Clerk of the House of Representatives
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31 32	
32 33	
33 34	
34 35	
36	